insurance, or the additional premium requested by the Company to continue to insure that Insured 

Person after the change of occupation is not fully paid by the Policyholder within the required 

period;  

f) Being dishonest in claim request; 

g) That Insured Person’s time in Vietnam is less than 183 (one hundred and eighty-three) days in 

a Policy Year. 

5.10.3. When the insurance of an Insured Person is cancelled, all benefits of such Insured Person 

under the Insurance Policy shall terminate on the effective date of such cancellation of insurance. 

The Company will refund the Policyholder the premium paid for that Insured Person for the Policy